SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 22,2007 Hearing Room 343
1:15 PM Tapes 140 - 141

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2382A-Public Hearing
HB 2822A-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3313A-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2667A-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
140A 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:29 PM
HB 2382A-PUBLIC HEARING

006 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

023 Chair Burdick

026 Sam Sears, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBIT A)

062 Chair Burdick

066 Kathy Graham, Willamette Law School

157 Robin Pope

214 Chair Burdick

216 Pope

226 Sen. Kruse

238 Sears

247 Chair Burdick

248 Sears

250 Sen. Walker

256 Chair Burdick

269 Carlos Diaz (EXHIBIT B)

396 Sen. Prozanski
140A 403 Diaz

410 Sen. Prozanski
141A 006 Diaz

016 Chair Burdick

018 Diaz

022 Sen. Prozanski

029 Chair Burdick

030 Sen. Prozanski



141A

HB 2822A-PUBLIC HEARING

034
036
067
077
085
102
106
112
116
124
147
151
162
175
180
182
186
197
215
226
231
238
250
254
256
261
274
281
283
287

299
306

340
342
347
361

HB 2822A-WORK SESSION

373
389

HB 3313A-PUBLIC HEARING

140B

018

Sen. Walker
Sears

Graham

Chair Burdick
Sen. Kruse
Sen. Prozanski
Sen. Kruse
Sen. Prozanski
Sen. Beyer
Pope

Sen. Beyer
Sears

Sen. Prozanski
Chair Burdick
Sen. Kruse
Chair Burdick
Sen. Walker
Graham

Sen. Walker
Graham

Pope

Sen. Walker
Chair Burdick
Sen. Beyer
Sen. Walker
Pope

Sen. Prozanski
Sen. Kruse
Chair Burdick
Sears

Chair Burdick
Ronelle Shankle, Department of Justice
Chair Burdick
Sen. Beyer
Shankle

Sen. Prozanski

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Karen Berkowitz, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT C)

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2822A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel



HB 3313A-WORK SESSION

026
060
073

HB 2667A-PUBLIC HEARING

088
097
126
182
184
186
189
216

140B 225

HB 2667A-WORK SESSION

232
234
241

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

moQw>

Jim Austin, Clackamas County (EXHIBIT D)
Sen. Walker
Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 3113A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Becky Duncan, Office of Public Defense Services (EXHIBIT E)
Steven Powers, Board of Parole and post-Prison Supervision
Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Duncan

Taylor

Sen. Beyer

Duncan

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2667A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:43 PM

HB 2382A, Written Testimony, Sam Sears, 1 p

HB 2382A, Written Testimony, Carlos Diaz, 11 pp

HB 2822A, Written Testimony, Karen Berkowitz, 2 pp
HB 3313A, Written Testimony, Jim Austin, 2 pp

HB 2667A, Written Testimony, Becky Duncan, 1 p



