SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 22, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:15 PM Tapes 140 - 141

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2382A-Public Hearing

HB 2822A-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3313A-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2667A-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
140A	003	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:29 PM
HB 2382A-PU	BLIC HEARING	
	006	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	023	Chair Burdick
	026	Sam Sears, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBIT A)
	062	Chair Burdick
	066	Kathy Graham, Willamette Law School
	157	Robin Pope
	214	Chair Burdick
	216	Pope
	226	Sen. Kruse
	238	Sears
	247	Chair Burdick
	248	Sears
	250	Sen. Walker
	256	Chair Burdick
	269	Carlos Diaz (EXHIBIT B)
	396	Sen. Prozanski
140A	403	Diaz
	410	Sen. Prozanski
141A	006	Diaz
	016	Chair Burdick
	018	Diaz
	022	Sen. Prozanski
	029	Chair Burdick
	030	Sen. Prozanski

	034	Sen. Walker
	036	Sears
	067	Graham
	077	Chair Burdick
	085	Sen. Kruse
	102	Sen. Prozanski
	106	Sen. Kruse
	112	Sen. Prozanski
	116	Sen. Beyer
	124	Pope
	147	Sen. Beyer
	151	Sears
	162	Sen. Prozanski
	175	Chair Burdick
	180	Sen. Kruse
	182	Chair Burdick
	186	Sen. Walker
	197	Graham
	215	Sen. Walker
	226	Graham
	231	Pope
	238	Sen. Walker
	250	Chair Burdick
	254	Sen. Beyer
	256	Sen. Walker
	261	Pope
	274	Sen. Prozanski
	281	Sen. Kruse
	283	Chair Burdick
	287	Sears
141A	299	Chair Burdick
1 . 1 . 1	306	Ronelle Shankle, Department of Justice
	340	Chair Burdick
	342	Sen. Beyer
	347	Shankle
	361	Sen. Prozanski
TID ACCC		
HB 2822A-	PUBLIC HEARING	Matt Valmanaan Cannaal
	373	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	389	Karen Berkowitz, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT C)
HB 2822A-	WORK SESSION	
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2822A to the floor with a

VOTE: 5-0-0

DO PASS recommendation.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 3313A-PUBLIC HEARING

140B 018 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

026	Jim Austin, Clackamas County (EXHIBIT D)
060	Sen. Walker
073	Chair Burdick

HB 3313A-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 3113A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2667A-PUBLIC HEARING

1110 200711 1	CDLIC HEIMING	
	088	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	097	Becky Duncan, Office of Public Defense Services (EXHIBIT E)
	126	Steven Powers, Board of Parole and post-Prison Supervision
	182	Sen. Walker
	184	Chair Burdick
	186	Sen. Beyer
	189	Duncan
	216	Taylor
140B	225	Sen. Beyer
	232	Duncan
	234	Chair Burdick
	241	Sen. Beyer

HB 2667A-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2667A to the floor with a

DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:43 PM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2382A, Written Testimony, Sam Sears, 1 p
- B. HB 2382A, Written Testimony, Carlos Diaz, 11 pp
- C. HB 2822A, Written Testimony, Karen Berkowitz, 2 pp
- D. HB 3313A, Written Testimony, Jim Austin, 2 pp
- E. HB 2667A, Written Testimony, Becky Duncan, 1 p